

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24384/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2009 in OA No.29/AFT/09  
of The ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH AT NEW DELHI)

TABASSUM PARVIN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Kalkal, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There being no urgency, list on due date.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master